
Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

Re: [EXT] Re: temperature probe adaptors
1 message

Steve Nixon <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk> 2 June 2025 at 21:56
To: Ian Mercer <Ian.Mercer@penlon.com>

Of course Ian, leave it with me and I'll get back to you.

Regards

Steve

On Mon, 2 Jun 2025 at 19:07, Ian Mercer <Ian.Mercer@penlon.com> wrote:
Hi Steve,
Excellent. Is it possible to get a sample of one sent to me? We would want to make sure it fits/works before
ordering.
Best regards
Ian 

From: Steve Nixon
Sent: 02/06/2025, 12:51
To: Ian Mercer
Cc: Main Account
Subject: Re: [EXT] Re: temperature probe adaptors

CAUTION: This email originated from outside Penlon Ltd. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Ian

I can confirm that the 6018771 connector is as follows, so should be suitable for use with your Biolight monitors:
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If you can please let me know the batch quantities required, we will be pleased to provide a quotation.

In the meantime, the EXW Viamed pricing for ref. 6018771 is: £24.00 each + VAT

Kind regards

Steve

On steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Hi Ian,

I am leaving Viamed today for a new position, so will hand this over to my colleague, Steve Nixon, who I have
cc'd in. 

03/06/2025, 09:08 Gmail - Re: [EXT] Re: temperature probe adaptors

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ik=22eb7d1d9a&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1832114974845944158%7Cmsg-f:1833852261402443… 1/5

mailto:Ian.Mercer@penlon.com
mailto:steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk


I have left an open sales project for this enquiry, which details your requirements, specifically that you are
looking for Orantech Reusable Temperature Adapter Cable p/n 6018771, and the connector needs to be the
correct connector to fit the current Biolight P range of patient monitors. For Steve's benefit, this is documented
on issue 364359.

I have highlighted that you need the price and have asked if we can get a sample that you can purchase.

I'm sure that Steve will be able to sort this out for you. 

Best regards,

Steve Hardaker
Technical Support Manager
Viamed Ltd.
Notice of discontinuation of employment: After almost 25 years at Viamed, I will be leaving for a new role on Friday 30th May '25.
Please email info@viamed.co.uk or technical@viamed.co.uk for assistance after that date. Thank you.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk
email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 
Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 
Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited
and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call
+44 (0)1535 634542
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
------------------

On Ian.Mercer@penlon.com> wrote:

No problem,

It would be around 150 per year estimate,

Best regards

Ian

 

Ian Mercer
Product Support Area Manager

Penlon Ltd

Direct Dial:         07590 009883

Sales office:       01235 547036

Ian.mercer@penlon.com
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From: Steve Hardaker [mailto:steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk]
Sent: 14 May 2025 17:43
To: Ian Mercer <Ian.Mercer@penlon.com>
Subject: [EXT] Re: temperature probe adaptors

 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside Penlon Ltd. Do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi Ian,

 

Sorry for not getting back to you sooner. The person that can resolve this was on leave for 2 weeks, he has
just returned to work so has been asked to look into this for you. 

 

Do you have a rough estimate of how many you might require if the 1 that you try initially works out? We don't
currently have them in stock, but this info might help to inform how many we order for the initial stock order. 

 

I look forward to hearing from you.

 

Best regards,

Steve Hardaker
Technical Support Manager
Viamed Ltd.
Notice of discontinuation of employment: After almost 25 years at Viamed, I will be leaving for a new role on
technical@viamed.co.uk for assistance after that date. Thank you.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk
email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 
Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 
Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is
prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or
call +44 (0)1535 634542
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
------------------

 

Hi,

We sell the Biolight patient monitors in the UK and are regularly asked about the temperature probes.

 

Most customer use the YSI single use type and I see you do the reusable adaptor for these for the BLT
monitors (your part number 6018771).
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Video Laryngoscope @ EBME
Expo See the

Penlon Diamond Video
Laryngoscope

at the EBME Expo
Stand No: D06

I can’t quite make out on your websites picture of this item the yellow end.  Do you have another image of this
end or indeed a sample we can try/purchase?

 

For reference the yellow end needs to look like the attached yellow connector ON THE LEFT HANDSIDE of the
attached picture to fit the current Biolight P range of patient monitors (their latest range).  The one on the right
is for their discontinued range so no longer supported.

 

Best regards

Ian

 

Ian Mercer
Product Support Area Manager

Penlon Ltd

Direct Dial:         07590 009883

Sales office:       01235 547036

Ian.mercer@penlon.com

FacebookLinkedIn TwitterYouTube

This message has been scanned for viruses by Mimecast

Confidentiality Notice
This message is intended only for the addressee and may contain information that is confidential or privileged. Unauthorised
use is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you are not the addressee you should not copy, disclose or otherwise use this
message, except for the purpose of delivery to the addressee. We will not accept liability for any claims arising as a result of
the use of the internet to transmit information by or to Penlon Limited.

A Medcaptain Company Registered Office: Abingdon Science Park, Barton Lane, Abingdon, OX14 3NB UK • Registered No:
3228364 England

--
Steve
 
 
Steve Nixon
Director - Viamed Ltd.

Office:  +44 (0)1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
.
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--
Steve
 
 
Steve Nixon
Director - Viamed Ltd.

Office:  +44 (0)1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
.
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